Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A2 |ECR-13-001314 | 23JAN201 3 Xz SX

ASME Y14.5M-2009

cing rler

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151032-2

sioning and toleran

Dimen

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1855176
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1855176

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |0WN , - .1

CHE o o -— 'E TE Connectivity
uuuuuuuuuuuuuu
THERWISE SPECIFIED: |APYD S. Xl
o PLC ocT SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR
é :tg FINE ADJUST
-@-E 3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
s x| SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING N0 RESTRICTED 10
i —— A3 lc- 1855176
| SSSSS |SHEET 1 of |REV A2

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

s

1

]

7 6 5 4 3 2 ’
TS DRAING 5 UNFUBLSHED. REERSED FoR PUELIATON — o
T e | [ reruinaL nawe: A CRIMPING DATA - CEADMAKER AIRTEED A |66 b i S ‘
FULLY INSULATED FASTON [Rer —2 | BENCH MODEL K AIRFEED [ ] [ [
PART FIRST GROUP 1 IGROUF 11| SETTING |[CRIMP HEIGHT| WIRE SIZE|SOLDER ¢ /& —3 | BENCH MODEL G AIRFEED [AT [ ecr-o-coseso [ 2-2007 [MY [GB
NUMBER REV USED 350815 | 520140 B3 .075+002 14 ®.19 —77 |SPARE TOOLING KIT ‘
350819 520150
122;;:7; 2 222:?27; = 520106 | s20276| C1 | -070£002 fi6 OR (2)18] $.19
1855176—3 | A 354500—1 e hcll USED - ‘
7-1855176—7 | A — - NOT USED -
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE 70
WIRE 205 D 16—14 A — — 1 — — 692655-5 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 69 ‘
INSUL ~ — -0 - -1 -1T-1= 461065—4 AR FEED ASSEMBLY 68
FEED APPL INST |SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT — — |REF| — — 240422 VALVE, SHUT OFF 67
‘7807‘94()&40878051 4586371 | L1038 A — | - |rer| - | - 692655—6 AR FEED VALVE ASSY 66 ‘
D TERM APPL SPEC 114—2123 " WIRE STRIP LENGTH .265—.297 - L L ] - 461065—1 AIR_FEED ASSEMBLY 65 D
- 2 2 2 - 3-21000-9 SCR,SHC 10-32x1.00 AIR ASSY 64
63 ‘
62
61
60 ‘
129 — | REF|REF [REF | — 4542201 CAP, RAM 59
128 — |ReEF|REF [REF| — 4544851 HOUSING 58
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. & USE ITEM 46 WITH GROUP I 127 57 ‘
/\ GREASE LIGHTLY. & USE ITEM 47 WITH GROUP 1. 126 HEEERERE 4624271 PAWL, FEED 56
ITEMS 75 AND 77 MUST BE INSTALLED 125 — 1 — 1 — 692655—7 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 55
| 3\ cuarp musT BE I PLACE IN THE G—TERMINATING UNIT CHIP 124 54 ‘
WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR RELIEF HOLE BEFORE INSTALLING APPL. 123 AN 1 1] - 461062—2 FEED FINGER ASSY 53
IN- A BENCH MACHINE. LEADMAKERS W/A T TERMINATING UNIT 122 52
A SEE DRAWING FOR ONLY REQUIRE ITEM 75. — 1 1 1 — 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(®.083x.75)ST GDE PL 121 - - | - 1 — 816187-2 APPL, BASIC SUBASSY 51
COMPONENTS. & 120 — |1 T =1 = 8161871 APPL, BASIC SUBASSY 50
A TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT, TEMENOT SHOWN. 119 N = | 1 L I 469366—2 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) 49
118 - 1 1 - - 467590—1 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 48 ‘
25%’2 SS%LUDDERCéﬁE;fND R 210245 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK 117 3 — =1 - 4624333 SUPPORT, INSULATION 47
MEASURE AT CENTER OF 116 - [ e 4624331 SUPPORT, INSULATION 46
SLUG. 115 — [ 1 = 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45 ‘
— 4 4 4 — 21024-2 WASHER,LOCK(#4)FRONT STP GUIDE 114 — 1 1 1 — 455673—1 RAM 44
. A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. 113 T
- 1 1 1 - 21024-8 WASHER,LOCK 3/8 112 42 ‘
/CA“PERS — 1444 - 21024—4 WASHER,LOCK(#8)STRIPPER 111 a1l - 6906862 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00) 41
CRIMP HEIGHT 110 40
i 109 - [ 1 1] - 6901251 SHIM, SUB—ASSY 39 ‘
% 108 “ i1 [ 1] - 469367-2 SHIM 38
107 - [ 1 1] - 879103—4 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSY 37
SOLDER 08 " ‘
— 1 1 1 — 22353-8 SCR,SHLD(®.187x.25)DRAG LEVER 105 35
n A ITEM 16 MUST BE REMOVED 104 - | -1 - |rer| - 808835—1 PLATE, BASE 34 [
IF APPLICATOR IS REMOVED - 1 1 1 - 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LW)RAM 103 — |REF |REF | - - 455675-3 PLATE, BASE 33 ‘
FROM LEADMAKER AND PLACED i 2 2 - 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 102 - 1 1 1 - 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
IN AMP—O—LECTRIC * 101 51
TERMINATING  UNIT. — |1 1 = 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 - [ 1 1] - 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30 ‘
TEM 76 REQUIRED WHEN -l2l2 2]~ 5-21006-6 SCR,SET(10—32x.75)DRAG 99 - [ 1 1] - 684045—2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
— |1 1 1 - 22733-8 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38 LW)ANVIL 98 28
APPLICATOR IS REMOVED FROM — |REF |REF |REF | — 2-21002-9 SCR,BHC(10—32x.75)CAP 97 -1 2 2 2 - 22281-9 SPRING, DRAG 27 ‘
LEADMAKER AND PLACED IN — |ReF|REF [REF| — 2-22733-8 SCR,BHC(1/4—20x.62)HSG 96 - [ 1 = 240793—4 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
AMP—O—LECTRIC TERMINATING — |1 1 = 2-21002—7 SCR,BHC(10-32x.50)SG_ADJ BLK 95 - [ 1 1] - 240792-6 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
UNIT. a4l 4]~ 2-21002-2 SCR.BHC(8—32x.50)SHEAR 94 B 690438~ 1 CUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 ‘
A REMOVE WIRE FUNNEL - 2 2 4 - 1-21000—-4 SCR,BHC(4—40x.38)R STRIP_GUIDE 93 - 1 1 1 - 684042-2 GUIDE, STRIP_(FRONT) 23
WHEN USING THIS APPL 6 — — — 2 — 1-21002-7 SCR,BHC(6—32x.31)WIRE FUNNEL 92 22
5 g‘NDEAMTPOMEAg%R UF[E‘ETD — 2221 = 1-21002-3 SCR,BHC(4—40x.25)SHEAR PLATE 91 -l 212121 - 5-22278—1 SPRING, DEPRESSOR 21] 4 ‘
- * : 90 N - -1 -[171- 462431-5 FUNNEL, WIRE 20
& IT MAY BE NECESSARY TO 89 - 1 1 1 - 6904722 STRIPPER 19
MODIFY THE T—TERMINATING 88 - 1 1 1 - 463460-3 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18 ‘
UNIT'S BASE PLATE BEFORE -l 2121 27]- 3-21000-0 SCR,SHC(8—32x.88)DEP—HOLD 87 17
INSTALLING THIS APPLICATOR — 1 1 1 — 2-22603-1 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.38)FEED FINGER 86 A—» — — — 1 — 8039251 GUIDE, CARRIER STRIP 16
SELQEQ‘TNEGTQEWSSSV%/A;SLgT(;g - 2 2 2 - 1-21000-3 SCR,SHC(4—40x.25)F ST GUIDE 85 1 - - - 1 - 803926—1 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) 15 ‘
AS SHOWN: — 1 1 1 — 2-21000—7 SCR,SHC(B—32x.50)STRIPPER 84 — — — 1 — 467590—2 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14
ﬁ 83 1N — 1 1 1 - 469542-3 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) 13
FEED ADJ MAY BE REQUIRED 82 — | 1 = 3-22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12 ‘
WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. AAA — 1 1 1 — 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC(10-32x.38)SG ADJ BL 81 - 1 1 1 - 1-690461—1 STOP, SHEAR 11
| & GROUP I: ©.160 MAX INSULATION - -1 -1T11- 1-18023—1 SCR, SHC, M4 X 10 LG 80 - [ -1 1] - 4628433 SUPPORT, INSULATION 10
CROUP 111 $.240 MAX INSULATION IN/3 - =11 — 4629925 GUARD ASSY 79 - -1 -1T11 - 4628431 SUPPORT, INSULATION 9 ‘
N\ — |REF — | = 679532—1 INSERT, GUARD 78 INEE 1 1 1= 464282—1 ANVIL B
187 BASE PLATE IAN/4 - -1 -1T11- 1897281 BRACKET, SPACER 77 - [ 1 1] - 240641-6 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
[ 175 vASSY s\ — | — | 1 - | - 8039311 BRACKET, HOLD DOWN 76 - |1 1 1 - 690468-6 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) 6 ‘
@HQL ,,,,, J[@| ﬁ—» - =1 =111 -= 5686811 SPACER, BASE PLATE 75 9 - =111 = 462431—4 FUNNEL, WIRE 5
} 3 L] 74 - [ 1 1] - 2380093 SPACER, TUBULAR 4
KWO,BZUNF,QB ¥ 50 DP x WARNING: 73 INEE 1 1 1= 462432—4 STABLIZER, INSULATION 3 ‘
cciocure e sror 7o | S L L ?
- - - . 1 - - )
NEXT OR ADDED HOLE. SEC‘NTSSA\[;ARTG‘EQT’ i/\EgEWg?ZEE —77 =3 | =2 | —1|u/m PART NO DESCRIPTION M —77l =3 | =2 | =1 | um PART NO DESCRIPTION M ‘
A SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS PARTS LIST PARTS LIST A
ﬁ USE ITEMS 5 & 9 WITH GROUP BELOW MIN REQU‘RED CRIMP QTY REQD PER ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY
USE ITEMS 10 & 20 WITH GROUP HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. ”";‘A_YOUNGER 07FEB2007 tyco Tyco Electronics Corporation ‘
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING e o | Bectronks rorriburs P 1710973608
ﬁ AMPOMATOR" MODEL 4B. ’ INCHES B VT il SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR
?Etg i - PRODUCT SPEC FINE ADJUST ‘
A LEADMAKER LM40 OR CS55. @g%itﬁ I FRATON SPEC -
ZNZ\\:‘ES + 71 _ _ SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
W nsE WeisHT — A1]00779/C=1855176 _ ‘
- CUSTOMER DRAWING [oxe =1 %5 [ aq

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 Lanslated 070207.111299 (YNNRD.HHNNSS) 1
- Medu

01MAR2007

om
Computervision.  Inc. sa Revision 12.2.5T

11:30am

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1855176 SHEET2OF 3 REV.A2



Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

8 7 4 ’ 2 1
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ — .- DIST REVISIONS
© o pp— ‘A ‘66 IR oo [ [ 7o ‘
I* l SEE SHEET 1 l - l - l -
5 D
N ‘
c ¢ ‘
B B ‘
* Trademark
. MAGHINE o ~RAM NinG | MACHINE GuARD A ‘
PLATE (REF) (REF)
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. BM?\‘A.YOUNGER GGGGGGGGG ﬂ' Tyco Electronics Corporation ‘
o OsvEBa0T | e Harrisburg, PA 171053608
DSOS T A
\\\\\\ M.HERR SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR
o PLC PRODUCT SPEC FINE ADJUST ‘
1 PLC _
2 PLC —
8 @’g 3 pLC
:Nztgs _ SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
BRKT <R*EF> ng MATERAL  |FNisA | weeHT _ A" 00779@‘:‘W855W75 — ‘
AMP—O—LECTRIC K TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD CUSTOMER DRAWNG  [|** — P % [
4805 REV 31MAR2000
07FEB2007 12:07pm l

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1855176 SHEET 3 OF 3  REV. A2



‘\ Y MOSCHIP RU g)?ﬂ%?aﬂ:wx KOMMOHEHTOB +7495668 12 70

© BMECTE Mbl CO3LLAEM BYOYLLEE B8 info@moschip.ru

O6LLecTBO C orpaHMYeHHON oTBETCTBEHHOCTBIO «MocHuny WMHH 7719860671 / KIMNM 771901001
Appec: 105318, r.Mockea, yn.LLlepbakoBckas 4.3, odmc 1107

[aHHbIn KOMMNOHEHT Ha TeppuTopun Poccuinickon depepauumn

Bbl MoxeTe npuobpectu B komnaHun MosChip.

[lnsa onepaTtuBHOro ocdopmnenus 3anpoca Bam HeobxoomMmo nepenT No faHHON CChISKe:

http://moschip.ru/get-element

Bbl MoxeTe pa3mecTuTb Y Hac 3aka3 and nboro Bawero npoekTa, 6yab To
cepuiiHoe Npomn3BOACTBO MM pa3paboTka eguHUYHOro npubopa.

B Hawem acCcCopTnMeHTe npencTasiieHbl Begywmne MmpoBblie NMPoOnN3BOANTENIN aKTUBHbIX U
NacCUBHbIX 3JTIEKTPOHHbIX KOMIMOHEHTOB.

Hawen cneumanusauuen sBnseTcs NOCTaBKa 3N1EKTPOHHOMW KOMMOHEHTHON 6a3bl
OBOWHOro Ha3HayeHus, npoaykummn Takmx npounssoantenen kak XILINX, Intel
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits,
Amphenol, Glenair.

CoTpynHMyecTBO € rnobanbHbIMU OUCTPUOLIOTOPaMN 3NEKTPOHHBIX KOMIMOHEHTOB,
npegocTraBnseT BO3MOXHOCTb 3aKa3blBaTb 1 MOfly4aTb C MEXAYHAPOOHbIX CKNaaos
npakTuyecku nobon nepeyeHb KOMNOHEHTOB B ONTUMarbHble aAnsa Bac cpoku.

Ha Bcex aTanax pa3paboTKu 1 NPOM3BOACTBA HalLW NapTHEPbI MOTYT NOMy4YnTb
KBanumunpoBaHHy NOAAEPXKY OMNbITHbIX UHXEHEPOB.

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KayecTBa KOMNaHum oteevaeT TpeboBaHNAM B COOTBETCTBUM C
rOCT P MCO 9001, TOCT PB 0015-002 n 3C P, 009

Odomc no pabote c OPUANHECKUMU NTULLAMMU:

105318, r.Mockea, yn.lWepbakosckaa a.3, ocdomc 1107, 1118, AL, «LUepbakoBcKkuniny»
TenedoH: +7 495 668-12-70 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
dakc: +7 495 668-12-70 (006.304)

E-mail: info@moschip.ru

Skype otaena npogax:
moschip.ru moschip.ru_6
moschip.ru_4 moschip.ru_9


mailto:info@moschip.ru

